AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
BRIDGENET INTERNATIONAL INC

THIS AMENDMENT 3 TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
June , 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN

MATEDO, hereinafter called “County,” and BridgeNet International Inc., hereinafter

called “Contractor”;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for technical support
services for the San Francisco International Airport/Community Roundtable on
November 15, 2014 for an amount not-to-exceed $70,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on October 1, 2015 to
extend the Agreement term and increase the amount by $17,500, for a total
Agreement amount not to exceed $87,500 (“Amendment 1”); and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on May 31, 2016 to extend
the Agreement term and increase the amount by $12,000, for a total Agreement
amount not to exceed $99,500 (“Amendment 2”); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the
Agreement term and increase the amount by $20,763.19, for a total Agreement
amount not to exceed $120,263.19 (“Amendment 3”).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3 (Payments) of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this amended Agreement
exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Dollars and
Nineteen Cents ($120,263.19).

2, Section 4 (Term and Termination) of the Agreement is amended to read as
follows:
Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this agreement
shall be from November 15, 2014 through December 31, 2016.



3. Section 12 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

As required by Chapter 2.88 of the San Mateo County Ordinance Code,
Contractor certifies all contractor(s) and subcontractor(s) obligated under this
contract shall fully comply with the provisions of the County of San Mateo
Living Wage Ordinance, including, but not limited to, paying all Covered -
Employees the current Living Wage and providing notice to all Covered
Employees and Subcontractors as required under the Ordinance.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated November 15, 2014,
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors
San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Clerk of Said Board

Contractor’s Signatule”

POLu./ Dmn Hclkv’ /[Drc'si'a(epd"

Contractor's Name (Please Print)

Date: 5/3//20/7




